TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.		06/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wall Street Systems Treasury Inc.
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas, 22nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3340917	TREASURA	
Registration Number:	2702182	TREASURY ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	2484218	TREASURY MANAGER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023704767

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street, NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F134307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0866

Signature:	/Sonya Jackman/
Date:	06/21/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM.Release.WFC.WSST#page2.tif source=TM.Release.WFC.WSST#page3.tif source=TM.Release.WFC.WSST#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0867

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this 2 day of June, 2011, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (as defined in the Security Agreement) ("Agent"), in favor of Wall Street Systems Treasury, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2011, by and between Obligor and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), Obligor has granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A and the registrations and applications thereof and other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on March 11, 2011 at reel/frame 4497/0123, to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any similar office or agency anywhere in the world, including without limitation the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; and

WHEREAS, Obligor has satisfied and fulfilled all of their obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignments to Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Released Trademarks and hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely assigns, transfers and conveys to Obligor any and all right, title and interest of Agent in, to and under the Released Trademarks. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademarks are no longer in force. This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors and upon the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers. Agent agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Obligor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any similar office or agency anywhere in the world, including without limitation the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0868 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.

Name: Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0869

Schedule A

Registrations:

<u>U.S.</u>

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	3,340,917	TREASURA	10/20/07
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	2,702,182	TREASURY ANYWHERE	4/1/03
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	2,484,218	TREASURY MANAGER	9/4/01

Canada

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA693018	TREASURA
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA604881	TREASURY REMOTE
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA603121	SELKIRK
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA604882	TREASURY ANYWHERE
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA618352	TREASURY MANAGER
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA594979	RAPIDFIT
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA604883	TREASURY CONNECT
Wall Street Systems Treasury Canada ULC	TMA640013	CONJECSURE

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0870